
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 686 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022 

 

DOUBLE DECKER TRAIN BETWEEN ANAND VIHAR AND GORAKHPUR  
 

 

 †686. SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI : 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government is planning to run double decker train 

afresh from Anand Vihar and extend to Gorakhpur which earlier used 

to run between Anand Vihar to Lucknow;  

 

(b)  if so, the details of the stoppages of the said train;  

  

(c)  whether the Government has fixed the timetable and fare for the 

proposed double decker train between Anand  Vihar and Gorakhpur; 

and  

 

 (d)  if so, the details thereof ? 

 

 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

 (SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

 

(a) At present, there is no proposal to extend 12583/12584 Lucknow-

Anand Vihar (T) Double Decker Express upto Gorakhpur. 

 

(b)  to  (d) Do not arise. 

             ***** 

 


